
Gesamtwertung 205 TN (154 Männer, 51 Frauen)

Platz M/W Nr. Name Verein JG PL AK Zeit

1 1. 851 Christian Riedl Towerrunning Germany 1980 1 M35 8:07

2 2. 860 Andreas Crivellin 1980 2 M35 8:44

3 3. 852 Thomas Hunter 1991 1 M 8:46

4 4. 856 Sebastian Lindecke TSV Wildbad 2004 1 MU16 9:05

5 5. 863 Wolfgang Robra SZ Calmbach 1958 1 M60 9:44

6 6. 858 Axel Müller DECATHLON 1975 1 M40 9:45

7 7. 901 Markus Ziegler Kona Factory Bike Ranch 1987 1 M30 9:46

8 8. 853 Roland Golderer RSV Schwalbe Ellmendingen 1977 2 M40 9:52

9 9. 932 Norman Roth LAG Obere Murg 1977 3 M40 10:11

10 1. 363 Klara Ohngemach SZ Calmbach 2004 1 WU16 10:21

11 10. 866 Christian Dihlmann SV Oberkollbach 1989 2 M30 10:29

12 11. 857 Matthias Gall Towerrunning Germany 1979 4 M40 10:33

13 12. 859 Paul Schmid TSV Wildbad 2004 2 MU16 10:33

14 13. 876 Ronny Seifert LT Furtwangen 1968 1 M50 10:39

15 14. 864 Domenik Behnke SV Oberkollbach 1980 3 M35 10:44

16 15. 871 Uli Ohngemach SC Neubulach 1968 2 M50 10:58

17 16. 952 Oliver Kummer LG Calw 1967 3 M50 11:16

18 17. 934 Klemens Langheinz Physio Med 1962 1 M55 11:17

19 18. 896 Vincent Becker SZ Calmbach 1988 3 M30 11:24

20 19. 878 Hans-Peter Schliemann MTV Kronberg 1966 4 M50 11:36

21 2. 395 Iris Weiss Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1981 1 W35 11:47

22 20. 778 Ole Rothfuß TSV Wildbad 2004 3 MU16 11:48

23 21. 855 Lars Migge Towerrunning Germany 1972 1 M45 11:48

24 22. 868 Luc Kummer Gladiatoren TSV Calw 2001 1 MU20 11:48

25 23. 927 Dirk Gulden TV Nöttingen 1979 5 M40 11:48

26 24. 862 Stephen Hunter 1959 2 M60 11:50

27 25. 877 Andreas Vielmeier SV Oberkollbach 1957 3 M60 11:50

28 26. 875 Oliver Künzel 1. FC Egenhausen 1976 6 M40 11:51

29 27. 781 Momchil Dimitrov 1992 2 M 11:53

30 28. 940 Peter Kaupp VfL Ostelsheim 1969 5 M50 11:53

31 29. 786 Ewald Braun Christen in Mössingen 1962 2 M55 11:56

32 3. 368 Sylke Schmitz Physio Med 1967 1 W50 11:57

33 4. 366 Claudia Waidelich SZ Calmbach 1970 1 W45 11:58

34 30. 900 Björn Gutekunst SZ Calmbach 1987 4 M30 12:00

35 31. 874 Franz Maier Towerrunning Germany 1962 3 M55 12:01

36 32. 880 Harald Schleh TSV Freudenstadt Leichtathletik 1958 4 M60 12:04

37 5. 369 Christine Holdermann SZ Bad Herrenalb 1966 2 W50 12:21

38 33. 951 Michael Seher DAV Bezirksgruppe Kirchheim/Teck 1968 6 M50 12:28

39 34. 935 Hans-Peter Dengler CVJM Simmersfeld 1974 2 M45 12:31

40 6. 365 Esther Johnen-Ahsbahs SC Neubulach 1980 2 W35 12:35

41 35. 888 Philipp Kappel 2001 2 MU20 12:36

42 36. 891 Samuel Windecker 1. FC Egenhausen 1988 5 M30 12:40

43 7. 370 Regina Vielmeier SV Oberkollbach 1961 1 W55 12:41

44 37. 943 Wolfgang Auer SV Oberkollbach 1971 3 M45 12:43

45 38. 908 Daniel Akyol TV Birkenfeld 1984 4 M35 12:45

46 8. 372 Uta Groeper TSV Kuppingen 1973 2 W45 12:47

47 39. 937 Hagen Schmöller 1973 4 M45 12:50

48 40. 973 Günter Krehl VfL Ostelsheim 1948 1 M70 13:00

49 41. 861 Christian Renner 1974 5 M45 13:15

50 42. 881 René Blöchle ARBURG 1993 3 M 13:19

51 43. 939 Mario Stöckel WSV Schömberg 1970 6 M45 13:21

52 44. 954 Michael Gottwald Rohrau 1967 7 M50 13:27

53 45. 879 Manfred Kaiser Towerrunning Germany 1958 5 M60 13:28

54 46. 916 Max Lutz Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1997 1 MU23 13:31

55 47. 963 Uwe Baum Sana Kliniken Bad Wildbad 1963 4 M55 13:32

56 48. 884 Wieland Schmöller 2007 4 MU16 13:33

57 49. 922 Florian Schlegel Sana Kliniken Bad Wildbad 1979 7 M40 13:33

58 9. 367 Pia Kummer Gladiatoren TSV Calw 1999 1 WU23 13:33

59 10. 379 Daniela Kohler SV Rotfelden 1973 3 W45 13:33

60 50. 914 Isa Pfeiffer Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 2001 3 MU20 13:38

61 51. 867 Axel Maidorn-Groth Gladiatoren TSV Calw 1969 8 M50 13:41

62 52. 926 Leopold Kugler 1966 9 M50 13:42

63 53. 964 Walter Stoll LT Altburg 1963 5 M55 13:42

64 54. 931 Immanuel Jäger Treppenstufen-Äffle 1976 8 M40 13:47
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65 55. 948 Stefan Marienthal RoSt 1967 10 M50 13:47

66 56. 787 Benjamin Keck 1985 6 M30 13:51

67 57. 885 Ortwin Schmöller 2006 5 MU16 13:58

68 58. 971 Dietrich Pfeilsticker LT Altburg 1950 1 M65 14:06

69 11. 380 Timea Mike 1989 1 W30 14:06

70 59. 938 Alexander Dolde 1971 7 M45 14:10

71 12. 381 Annina Wolfer SG Stern Stuttgart 1981 3 W35 14:15

72 13. 364 Maja Remskar 1991 1 W 14:20

73 60. 899 Jochen Henze 1987 7 M30 14:23

74 61. 941 Markus Kugele 1969 11 M50 14:23

75 62. 889 Marvin Frisch Rohrau 1999 2 MU23 14:24

76 63. 898 Mark Broers 1987 8 M30 14:26

77 64. 962 Stefan Bitter LG Wittgenstein 1963 6 M55 14:26

78 65. 779 Jürgen Rupp LMS Stuttgart 1963 7 M55 14:33

79 66. 911 Damian Partyka Sana Kliniken Bad Wildbad 1981 5 M35 14:33

80 67. 924 Mike Bohner JgBtl292 1971 8 M45 14:39

81 68. 919 Markus Bürkle Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1986 9 M30 14:44

82 14. 378 Birgit Ohngemach SC Neubulach 1968 3 W50 14:45

83 69. 782 Fritz Läpple Ottenbronn 1957 6 M60 14:48

84 70. 918 Ralf Dürr Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1989 10 M30 14:51

85 71. 955 Oliver Wendel VfL Ostelsheim 1967 12 M50 14:56

86 72. 869 Christian Sandhas Gladiatoren TSV Calw 1986 11 M30 14:57

87 73. 909 Michael Binder 1983 6 M35 14:58

88 74. 892 Philipp Wenger Freiwillige Feuerwehr Ettlingen 1996 4 M 15:01

89 75. 944 Michael Nothacker SV Oberkollbach 1968 13 M50 15:01

90 15. 377 Jennifer Cagol ARBURG 1991 2 W 15:05

91 16. 397 Petra Kugele 1977 1 W40 15:08

92 76. 913 Mike Huthmacher Herr 1981 7 M35 15:10

93 77. 883 Stefan Schlecht 1985 12 M30 15:22

94 78. 912 Christian Heinrich Greif Fighters 1981 8 M35 15:23

95 17. 382 Yvonne Eisel LT Altburg 1975 2 W40 15:25

96 79. 949 Wilfried Leßle LT Rennhenn 1966 14 M50 15:39

97 80. 946 Hans-Martin Flinspach CVJM Singen 1977 9 M40 15:44

98 81. 959 Jürgen Rau Treppenschnecken 1965 15 M50 15:48

99 82. 904 Florian Weber Weber Metallmanufaktur 1985 13 M30 15:51

100 83. 968 Philip Greenwood TSV Wildbad 1957 7 M60 15:53

101 84. 925 Frank Wentsch TSV Wildbad 1969 16 M50 15:57

102 85. 784 Peter Borak 1973 9 M45 16:00

103 86. 903 Dennis Raith 1986 14 M30 16:00

104 1. 472 Raphael Banholzer Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1987 1 M30 16:03

105 87. 872 Gerrit Löw 1989 15 M30 16:04

106 88. 930 René Scholze KSV-Ispringen - Baden Bisons 1977 10 M40 16:08

107 89. 907 Stefan Meister Pforzheimer Zeitung 1985 16 M30 16:09

108 18. 383 Ulrike Rosenfelder LT Altburg 1958 1 W60 16:09

109 90. 942 Ryszard Hacia Weiter geht´s Team Besigheim 1952 2 M65 16:17

110 91. 920 Hermann Bräuer Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1978 11 M40 16:19

111 19. 392 Christina Pereira Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1986 2 W30 16:19

112 92. 929 Silvio Schnur SV Oberkollbach 1970 10 M45 16:30

113 93. 910 Kristijan Ozvalcic 1982 9 M35 16:31

114 94. 947 Ralf Lindecke TSV Wildbad 1967 17 M50 16:37

115 2. 470 Fabian Klittich Feuerwehr Pforzheim 1990 1 M 16:38

116 95. 933 Ralf Weiss Koempf24.de 1976 12 M40 16:42

117 96. 961 Dennis Rau Treppenschnecken 1994 5 M 16:45

118 97. 960 Jörg Oswald Treppenschnecken 1971 11 M45 16:49

119 98. 950 Frank Köfeler 1968 18 M50 16:55

120 99. 894 Daniel Kirchner SocialHub 1991 6 M 16:57

121 100. 957 Gerd Rothfuß 1962 8 M55 16:59

122 101. 906 Matthias Walter Freiwillige Feuerwehr Ettlingen 1985 17 M30 17:06

123 3. 478 Oliver Eder Feuerwehr Abt. Calmbach 1979 1 M40 17:19

124 102. 921 Andreas Graf Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1976 13 M40 17:23

125 103. 870 Guido Kügelchen Gladiatoren TSV Calw 1962 9 M55 17:24

126 104. 969 Gerhard Sommer SV Oberkollbach 1956 8 M60 17:27

127 105. 966 Ingo Wildauer Team Erdinger alkoholfrei 1961 10 M55 17:37

128 106. 945 Eugen Lorenz 1980 10 M35 17:40

129 20. 393 Nicole Peter Gladiatoren TSV Calw 1983 4 W35 17:40

130 21. 405 Angela Keichel-Höhn TSV Wildbad 1959 2 W60 17:43

131 22. 384 Laura Tubach TSV Wildbad 2004 2 WU16 17:44

132 107. 972 Werner Rentschler VfB Pfinzweiler 1950 3 M65 17:52

133 108. 897 Patrick Rosch ARBURG 1987 18 M30 17:54

134 4. 484 Philipp Gürntke FW Nürtingen - SG Aalaaarm 1991 2 M 18:00



135 23. 389 Christina Wildbrett 1992 3 W 18:05

136 24. 396 Sandra Barth Gladiatoren TSV Calw 1977 3 W40 18:16

137 25. 398 Mia Hoevels Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 2005 3 WU16 18:16

138 5. 451 Marco Auer Feuerwehr Rötenbach 1998 1 MU23 18:35

139 26. 780 Teodora Ivanova 1993 4 W 18:36

140 109. 978 Alwin Wurster Ebershardt 1940 1 M75 18:37

141 27. 373 Mara Kappler TSV Wildbad 2005 4 WU16 18:44

142 28. 375 Nicole Hochmuth Feuerwehr Rüppurr 1998 2 WU23 18:44

143 29. 404 Bärbel Wildbrett 1959 3 W60 18:53

144 30. 394 Sarah Barker Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1981 5 W35 18:54

145 6. 458 Alexander Watson Feuerwehr Wildberg Abt. Gültlingen 1994 3 M 19:09

146 110. 783 Ralf Kiefer Ex-Zivis Heilig Kreuz 1975 14 M40 19:11

147 7. 480 Oliver Banholzer Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1978 2 M40 19:16

148 111. 967 Wolfgang Treiber TSV Wildbad 1960 11 M55 19:19

149 112. 970 Dietmar Lenz 1954 4 M65 19:21

150 8. 477 Marc Becker Freiwillige Feuerwehr Hagsfeld 1980 1 M35 19:21

151 9. 476 Agostino Marulli Feuerwehr Straubenhardt 1982 2 M35 19:24

152 31. 376 Gina-Maria Trunte 1. FC Egenhausen 1997 3 WU23 19:33

153 113. 975 Mathias Ketzer CVJM Singen 1977 15 M40 19:38

154 114. 956 Günter Baier SG EJK Hattersheim 1940 2 M75 19:39

155 115. 917 Jonas Ekenja Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1989 19 M30 19:41

156 10. 455 Frederik Herrmann Feuerwehr Abt. Calmbach 1996 4 M 19:47

157 116. 915 Jannis Dudzik Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 2000 4 MU20 19:56

158 11. 452 Mathias Rentschler Feuerwehr Rötenbach 1987 2 M30 20:07

159 32. 371 Romy Marienthal RoSt 1965 4 W50 20:09

160 12. 465 Alexander Berberich Feuerwehr Rüppurr 1992 5 M 20:13

161 33. 399 Daniela Schmöller 1974 4 W45 20:21

162 34. 385 Carla Wätzel TSV Wildbad 1999 4 WU23 20:27

163 35. 390 Kerstin Ohnholz Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1989 3 W30 20:33

164 117. 887 Ibro Rothfuss 2003 1 MU18 20:35

165 36. 408 Irmgard Treiber TSV Wildbad 1955 4 W60 20:55

166 13. 464 Lars Kottler FW Nürtingen - SG Aalaaarm 1991 6 M 21:03

167 37. 401 Annette Rau Treppenschnecken 1966 5 W50 21:04

168 14. 463 Rico Glatzer FW Nürtingen - SG Aalaaarm 1982 3 M35 21:12

169 15. 469 Daniel Vetter Freiwillige Feuerwehr Hagsfeld 1990 7 M 21:13

170 38. 374 Amelie Kurz SZ Calmbach 2005 5 WU16 21:15

171 39. 406 Hannelore Wiedenmann LT Altburg 1957 5 W60 21:20

172 40. 388 Agnes Palupi 1994 5 W 21:36

173 16. 468 Sascha Unsöld FW Nürtingen - SG Aalaaarm 1975 3 M40 22:08

174 41. 785 Margarete Burkhardt TSV Wildbad 1941 1 W75 22:13

175 17. 466 Pierre Dörfler Bocksbachfighters 1991 8 M 22:55

176 18. 467 Jörg Weimer FW Nürtingen - SG Aalaaarm 1963 1 M55 23:29

177 118. 974 Walter Wiedenmann LT Altburg 1947 2 M70 23:34

178 42. 387 Kathrin Hurst 1994 6 W 23:43

179 19. 474 Sebastian Schletter Bocksbachfighters 1985 3 M30 23:53

180 20. 481 Markus Schnepf Feuerwehr Neuenbürg Abt. Waldrennach 1976 4 M40 24:03

181 119. 976 Oliver Jäger Eutingen lebt - Eule - e.V. 1964 12 M55 24:31

182 1. 488 Petra Koch Feuerwehr Weingarten 1981 1 W35 24:56

183 21. 479 Tim Fuchs Feuerwehr Neuenbürg Abt. Waldrennach 1978 5 M40 25:22

184 43. 386 Tayler Page Treppenschnecken 1997 5 WU23 25:29

185 22. 460 Thomas Hirner Feuerwehr Birkenfeld 1993 9 M 25:41

186 23. 462 Enrico Schaumann Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1992 10 M 26:21

187 44. 400 Yvonne Speer Sana Kliniken Bad Wildbad 1970 5 W45 26:34

188 24. 482 Kalle Müller FW Nürtingen - SG Aalaaarm 1965 1 M50 27:00

189 2. 486 Katrin Gutekunst Feuerwehr Neuenbürg Abt. Waldrennach 1996 1 W 27:01

190 120. 977 Ernst Georg Kieburg 1940 3 M75 27:08

191 3. 485 Ann-Kathrin Günthner Feuerwehr Abt. Calmbach 2000 1 WU23 27:37

192 45. 403 Petra Hennig Treppenschnecken 1963 2 W55 27:55

193 25. 456 Timo Wittendorfer Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1995 11 M 28:26

194 26. 475 Jens Regelmann Feuerwehr Neuenbürg Abt. Waldrennach 1983 4 M35 29:56

195 27. 473 Christian Lörcher Feuerwehr Bad Wildbad Abt. Aichelberg 1987 4 M30 30:20

196 28. 483 Rainer Schmitz Feuerwehr Neuenbürg Abt. Waldrennach 1967 2 M50 30:32

197 29. 457 Yannick Fries Feuerwehr Oberschwandorf 1995 12 M 30:59

198 46. 402 Drea Müller FW Nürtingen - SG Aalaaarm 1965 6 W50 33:23

199 4. 487 Janina Schaumann Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1996 2 W 34:09

200 30. 459 Sebastian Heim Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1993 13 M 34:14

201 47. 391 Xenia Gering 1986 4 W30 35:47

202 31. 471 Jens Klenk Feuerwehr Straubenhardt 1988 5 M30 36:41

203 32. 461 Timo Wehl Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1992 14 M 37:00

204 33. 454 Julian Gliche Feuerwehr Bad Wildbad Abt. Wildbad 1997 2 MU23 37:54

205 34. 453 Mario Wehl Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1997 3 MU23 46:08



Schüler bis zur Mittelstation 21 TN (8 Jungs, 13 Mädchen)

Platz M/W Nr. Name Verein JG PL AK Zeit

1 1. 751 Emma Schmid TSV Wildbad 2006 1 WU14 2:10

2 2. 756 Lea Jocubeit TSV Wildbad 2008 1 WU12 2:19

3 1. 755 Luis Ruff TSV Wildbad 2008 1 MU12 2:20

4 3. 752 Annika Kurz SZ Calmbach 2006 2 WU14 2:26

5 4. 754 Fanny Schulze TSV Wildbad 2008 2 WU12 2:35

6 2. 760 Marius Betzelt TSV Wildbad 2008 2 MU12 2:38

7 3. 768 Kalle Ahsbahs SC Neubulach 2011 1 MU10 2:40

8 4. 761 Ulrich Schmöller 2009 3 MU12 2:41

9 5. 762 Felix Deutschmann TSV Wildbad 2009 4 MU12 2:41

10 5. 753 Jessie Eisel SV Oberkollbach 2007 3 WU14 2:41

11 6. 771 Micha Kugele 2011 2 MU10 2:45

12 6. 765 Fabienne Wentsch TSV Wildbad 2010 1 WU10 2:56

13 7. 770 Moritz Schulze TSV Wildbad 2011 3 MU10 2:58

14 7. 763 Leoni Pacella TSV Wildbad 2010 2 WU10 3:00

15 8. 764 Lena Partyka TSV Wildbad 2010 3 WU10 3:04

16 8. 766 Niklas Antokovic TV Bühlertal 2010 4 MU10 3:08

17 9. 772 Irma Schmöller 2012 1 WU8 3:18

18 10. 769 Maja Köblö TSV Wildbad 2011 4 WU10 3:20

19 11. 767 Annika Seher DAV Bezirksgruppe Kirchheim/Teck 2010 5 WU10 3:29

20 12. 775 Tabea Wentsch TSV Wildbad 2013 2 WU8 3:45

21 13. 776 Klara Schlegel TSV Wildbad 2013 3 WU8 3:49

Altersklassenwertung

M

3 3. 852 Thomas Hunter 1991 1 M 8:46

29 27. 781 Momchil Dimitrov 1992 2 M 11:53

50 42. 881 René Blöchle ARBURG 1993 3 M 13:19

88 74. 892 Philipp Wenger Freiwillige Feuerwehr Ettlingen 1996 4 M 15:01

115 2. 470 Fabian Klittich Feuerwehr Pforzheim 1990 1 M 16:38

117 96. 961 Dennis Rau Treppenschnecken 1994 5 M 16:45

120 99. 894 Daniel Kirchner SocialHub 1991 6 M 16:57

134 4. 484 Philipp Gürntke FW Nürtingen - SG Aalaaarm 1991 2 M 18:00

145 6. 458 Alexander Watson Feuerwehr Wildberg Abt. Gültlingen 1994 3 M 19:09

156 10. 455 Frederik Herrmann Feuerwehr Abt. Calmbach 1996 4 M 19:47

160 12. 465 Alexander Berberich Feuerwehr Rüppurr 1992 5 M 20:13

166 13. 464 Lars Kottler FW Nürtingen - SG Aalaaarm 1991 6 M 21:03

169 15. 469 Daniel Vetter Freiwillige Feuerwehr Hagsfeld 1990 7 M 21:13

175 17. 466 Pierre Dörfler Bocksbachfighters 1991 8 M 22:55

185 22. 460 Thomas Hirner Feuerwehr Birkenfeld 1993 9 M 25:41

186 23. 462 Enrico Schaumann Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1992 10 M 26:21

193 25. 456 Timo Wittendorfer Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1995 11 M 28:26

197 29. 457 Yannick Fries Feuerwehr Oberschwandorf 1995 12 M 30:59

200 30. 459 Sebastian Heim Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1993 13 M 34:14

203 32. 461 Timo Wehl Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1992 14 M 37:00

M30

7 7. 901 Markus Ziegler Kona Factory Bike Ranch 1987 1 M30 9:46

11 10. 866 Christian Dihlmann SV Oberkollbach 1989 2 M30 10:29

19 18. 896 Vincent Becker SZ Calmbach 1988 3 M30 11:24

34 30. 900 Björn Gutekunst SZ Calmbach 1987 4 M30 12:00

42 36. 891 Samuel Windecker 1. FC Egenhausen 1988 5 M30 12:40

66 56. 787 Benjamin Keck 1985 6 M30 13:51

73 60. 899 Jochen Henze 1987 7 M30 14:23

76 63. 898 Mark Broers 1987 8 M30 14:26

81 68. 919 Markus Bürkle Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1986 9 M30 14:44

84 70. 918 Ralf Dürr Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1989 10 M30 14:51

86 72. 869 Christian Sandhas Gladiatoren TSV Calw 1986 11 M30 14:57

93 77. 883 Stefan Schlecht 1985 12 M30 15:22

99 82. 904 Florian Weber Weber Metallmanufaktur 1985 13 M30 15:51

103 86. 903 Dennis Raith 1986 14 M30 16:00

104 1. 472 Raphael Banholzer Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1987 1 M30 16:03

105 87. 872 Gerrit Löw 1989 15 M30 16:04

107 89. 907 Stefan Meister Pforzheimer Zeitung 1985 16 M30 16:09

122 101. 906 Matthias Walter Freiwillige Feuerwehr Ettlingen 1985 17 M30 17:06

133 108. 897 Patrick Rosch ARBURG 1987 18 M30 17:54



155 115. 917 Jonas Ekenja Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1989 19 M30 19:41

158 11. 452 Mathias Rentschler Feuerwehr Rötenbach 1987 2 M30 20:07

179 19. 474 Sebastian Schletter Bocksbachfighters 1985 3 M30 23:53

195 27. 473 Christian Lörcher Feuerwehr Bad Wildbad Abt. Aichelberg 1987 4 M30 30:20

202 31. 471 Jens Klenk Feuerwehr Straubenhardt 1988 5 M30 36:41

M35

1 1. 851 Christian Riedl Towerrunning Germany 1980 1 M35 8:07

2 2. 860 Andreas Crivellin 1980 2 M35 8:44

15 14. 864 Domenik Behnke SV Oberkollbach 1980 3 M35 10:44

45 38. 908 Daniel Akyol TV Birkenfeld 1984 4 M35 12:45

79 66. 911 Damian Partyka Sana Kliniken Bad Wildbad 1981 5 M35 14:33

87 73. 909 Michael Binder 1983 6 M35 14:58

92 76. 913 Mike Huthmacher Herr 1981 7 M35 15:10

94 78. 912 Christian Heinrich Greif Fighters 1981 8 M35 15:23

113 93. 910 Kristijan Ozvalcic 1982 9 M35 16:31

128 106. 945 Eugen Lorenz 1980 10 M35 17:40

150 8. 477 Marc Becker Freiwillige Feuerwehr Hagsfeld 1980 1 M35 19:21

151 9. 476 Agostino Marulli Feuerwehr Straubenhardt 1982 2 M35 19:24

168 14. 463 Rico Glatzer FW Nürtingen - SG Aalaaarm 1982 3 M35 21:12

194 26. 475 Jens Regelmann Feuerwehr Neuenbürg Abt. Waldrennach 1983 4 M35 29:56

M40

6 6. 858 Axel Müller DECATHLON 1975 1 M40 9:45

8 8. 853 Roland Golderer RSV Schwalbe Ellmendingen 1977 2 M40 9:52

9 9. 932 Norman Roth LAG Obere Murg 1977 3 M40 10:11

12 11. 857 Matthias Gall Towerrunning Germany 1979 4 M40 10:33

25 23. 927 Dirk Gulden TV Nöttingen 1979 5 M40 11:48

28 26. 875 Oliver Künzel 1. FC Egenhausen 1976 6 M40 11:51

57 49. 922 Florian Schlegel Sana Kliniken Bad Wildbad 1979 7 M40 13:33

64 54. 931 Immanuel Jäger Treppenstufen-Äffle 1976 8 M40 13:47

97 80. 946 Hans-Martin Flinspach CVJM Singen 1977 9 M40 15:44

106 88. 930 René Scholze KSV-Ispringen - Baden Bisons 1977 10 M40 16:08

110 91. 920 Hermann Bräuer Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1978 11 M40 16:19

116 95. 933 Ralf Weiss Koempf24.de 1976 12 M40 16:42

123 3. 478 Oliver Eder Feuerwehr Abt. Calmbach 1979 1 M40 17:19

124 102. 921 Andreas Graf Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1976 13 M40 17:23

146 110. 783 Ralf Kiefer Ex-Zivis Heilig Kreuz 1975 14 M40 19:11

147 7. 480 Oliver Banholzer Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1978 2 M40 19:16

153 113. 975 Mathias Ketzer CVJM Singen 1977 15 M40 19:38

173 16. 468 Sascha Unsöld FW Nürtingen - SG Aalaaarm 1975 3 M40 22:08

180 20. 481 Markus Schnepf Feuerwehr Neuenbürg Abt. Waldrennach 1976 4 M40 24:03

183 21. 479 Tim Fuchs Feuerwehr Neuenbürg Abt. Waldrennach 1978 5 M40 25:22

M45

23 21. 855 Lars Migge Towerrunning Germany 1972 1 M45 11:48

39 34. 935 Hans-Peter Dengler CVJM Simmersfeld 1974 2 M45 12:31

44 37. 943 Wolfgang Auer SV Oberkollbach 1971 3 M45 12:43

47 39. 937 Hagen Schmöller 1973 4 M45 12:50

49 41. 861 Christian Renner 1974 5 M45 13:15

51 43. 939 Mario Stöckel WSV Schömberg 1970 6 M45 13:21

70 59. 938 Alexander Dolde 1971 7 M45 14:10

80 67. 924 Mike Bohner JgBtl292 1971 8 M45 14:39

102 85. 784 Peter Borak 1973 9 M45 16:00

112 92. 929 Silvio Schnur SV Oberkollbach 1970 10 M45 16:30

118 97. 960 Jörg Oswald Treppenschnecken 1971 11 M45 16:49

M50

14 13. 876 Ronny Seifert LT Furtwangen 1968 1 M50 10:39

16 15. 871 Uli Ohngemach SC Neubulach 1968 2 M50 10:58

17 16. 952 Oliver Kummer LG Calw 1967 3 M50 11:16

20 19. 878 Hans-Peter Schliemann MTV Kronberg 1966 4 M50 11:36

30 28. 940 Peter Kaupp VfL Ostelsheim 1969 5 M50 11:53

38 33. 951 Michael Seher DAV Bezirksgruppe Kirchheim/Teck 1968 6 M50 12:28

52 44. 954 Michael Gottwald Rohrau 1967 7 M50 13:27

61 51. 867 Axel Maidorn-Groth Gladiatoren TSV Calw 1969 8 M50 13:41

62 52. 926 Leopold Kugler 1966 9 M50 13:42

65 55. 948 Stefan Marienthal RoSt 1967 10 M50 13:47

74 61. 941 Markus Kugele 1969 11 M50 14:23

85 71. 955 Oliver Wendel VfL Ostelsheim 1967 12 M50 14:56



89 75. 944 Michael Nothacker SV Oberkollbach 1968 13 M50 15:01

96 79. 949 Wilfried Leßle LT Rennhenn 1966 14 M50 15:39

98 81. 959 Jürgen Rau Treppenschnecken 1965 15 M50 15:48

101 84. 925 Frank Wentsch TSV Wildbad 1969 16 M50 15:57

114 94. 947 Ralf Lindecke TSV Wildbad 1967 17 M50 16:37

119 98. 950 Frank Köfeler 1968 18 M50 16:55

188 24. 482 Kalle Müller FW Nürtingen - SG Aalaaarm 1965 1 M50 27:00

196 28. 483 Rainer Schmitz Feuerwehr Neuenbürg Abt. Waldrennach 1967 2 M50 30:32

M55

18 17. 934 Klemens Langheinz Physio Med 1962 1 M55 11:17

31 29. 786 Ewald Braun Christen in Mössingen 1962 2 M55 11:56

35 31. 874 Franz Maier Towerrunning Germany 1962 3 M55 12:01

55 47. 963 Uwe Baum Sana Kliniken Bad Wildbad 1963 4 M55 13:32

63 53. 964 Walter Stoll LT Altburg 1963 5 M55 13:42

77 64. 962 Stefan Bitter LG Wittgenstein 1963 6 M55 14:26

78 65. 779 Jürgen Rupp LMS Stuttgart 1963 7 M55 14:33

121 100. 957 Gerd Rothfuß 1962 8 M55 16:59

125 103. 870 Guido Kügelchen Gladiatoren TSV Calw 1962 9 M55 17:24

127 105. 966 Ingo Wildauer Team Erdinger alkoholfrei 1961 10 M55 17:37

148 111. 967 Wolfgang Treiber TSV Wildbad 1960 11 M55 19:19

176 18. 467 Jörg Weimer FW Nürtingen - SG Aalaaarm 1963 1 M55 23:29

181 119. 976 Oliver Jäger Eutingen lebt - Eule - e.V. 1964 12 M55 24:31

M60

5 5. 863 Wolfgang Robra SZ Calmbach 1958 1 M60 9:44

26 24. 862 Stephen Hunter 1959 2 M60 11:50

27 25. 877 Andreas Vielmeier SV Oberkollbach 1957 3 M60 11:50

36 32. 880 Harald Schleh TSV Freudenstadt Leichtathletik 1958 4 M60 12:04

53 45. 879 Manfred Kaiser Towerrunning Germany 1958 5 M60 13:28

83 69. 782 Fritz Läpple Ottenbronn 1957 6 M60 14:48

100 83. 968 Philip Greenwood TSV Wildbad 1957 7 M60 15:53

126 104. 969 Gerhard Sommer SV Oberkollbach 1956 8 M60 17:27

M65

68 58. 971 Dietrich Pfeilsticker LT Altburg 1950 1 M65 14:06

109 90. 942 Ryszard Hacia Weiter geht´s Team Besigheim 1952 2 M65 16:17

132 107. 972 Werner Rentschler VfB Pfinzweiler 1950 3 M65 17:52

149 112. 970 Dietmar Lenz 1954 4 M65 19:21

M70

48 40. 973 Günter Krehl VfL Ostelsheim 1948 1 M70 13:00

177 118. 974 Walter Wiedenmann LT Altburg 1947 2 M70 23:34

M75

140 109. 978 Alwin Wurster Ebershardt 1940 1 M75 18:37

154 114. 956 Günter Baier SG EJK Hattersheim 1940 2 M75 19:39

190 120. 977 Ernst Georg Kieburg 1940 3 M75 27:08

MU16

4 4. 856 Sebastian Lindecke TSV Wildbad 2004 1 MU16 9:05

13 12. 859 Paul Schmid TSV Wildbad 2004 2 MU16 10:33

22 20. 778 Ole Rothfuß TSV Wildbad 2004 3 MU16 11:48

56 48. 884 Wieland Schmöller 2007 4 MU16 13:33

67 57. 885 Ortwin Schmöller 2006 5 MU16 13:58

MU18

164 117. 887 Ibro Rothfuss 2003 1 MU18 20:35

MU20

24 22. 868 Luc Kummer Gladiatoren TSV Calw 2001 1 MU20 11:48

41 35. 888 Philipp Kappel 2001 2 MU20 12:36

60 50. 914 Isa Pfeiffer Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 2001 3 MU20 13:38

157 116. 915 Jannis Dudzik Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 2000 4 MU20 19:56

MU23

54 46. 916 Max Lutz Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1997 1 MU23 13:31

75 62. 889 Marvin Frisch Rohrau 1999 2 MU23 14:24

138 5. 451 Marco Auer Feuerwehr Rötenbach 1998 1 MU23 18:35

204 33. 454 Julian Gliche Feuerwehr Bad Wildbad Abt. Wildbad 1997 2 MU23 37:54

205 34. 453 Mario Wehl Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1997 3 MU23 46:08



W

72 13. 364 Maja Remskar 1991 1 W 14:20

90 15. 377 Jennifer Cagol ARBURG 1991 2 W 15:05

135 23. 389 Christina Wildbrett 1992 3 W 18:05

139 26. 780 Teodora Ivanova 1993 4 W 18:36

172 40. 388 Agnes Palupi 1994 5 W 21:36

178 42. 387 Kathrin Hurst 1994 6 W 23:43

189 2. 486 Katrin Gutekunst Feuerwehr Neuenbürg Abt. Waldrennach 1996 1 W 27:01

199 4. 487 Janina Schaumann Feuerwehr Bösingen-Herrenzimmern 1996 2 W 34:09

W30

69 11. 380 Timea Mike 1989 1 W30 14:06

111 19. 392 Christina Pereira Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1986 2 W30 16:19

163 35. 390 Kerstin Ohnholz Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1989 3 W30 20:33

201 47. 391 Xenia Gering 1986 4 W30 35:47

W35

21 2. 395 Iris Weiss Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1981 1 W35 11:47

40 6. 365 Esther Johnen-Ahsbahs SC Neubulach 1980 2 W35 12:35

71 12. 381 Annina Wolfer SG Stern Stuttgart 1981 3 W35 14:15

129 20. 393 Nicole Peter Gladiatoren TSV Calw 1983 4 W35 17:40

144 30. 394 Sarah Barker Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 1981 5 W35 18:54

182 1. 488 Petra Koch Feuerwehr Weingarten 1981 1 W35 24:56

W40

91 16. 397 Petra Kugele 1977 1 W40 15:08

95 17. 382 Yvonne Eisel LT Altburg 1975 2 W40 15:25

136 24. 396 Sandra Barth Gladiatoren TSV Calw 1977 3 W40 18:16

W45

33 4. 366 Claudia Waidelich SZ Calmbach 1970 1 W45 11:58

46 8. 372 Uta Groeper TSV Kuppingen 1973 2 W45 12:47

59 10. 379 Daniela Kohler SV Rotfelden 1973 3 W45 13:33

161 33. 399 Daniela Schmöller 1974 4 W45 20:21

187 44. 400 Yvonne Speer Sana Kliniken Bad Wildbad 1970 5 W45 26:34

W50

32 3. 368 Sylke Schmitz Physio Med 1967 1 W50 11:57

37 5. 369 Christine Holdermann SZ Bad Herrenalb 1966 2 W50 12:21

82 14. 378 Birgit Ohngemach SC Neubulach 1968 3 W50 14:45

159 32. 371 Romy Marienthal RoSt 1965 4 W50 20:09

167 37. 401 Annette Rau Treppenschnecken 1966 5 W50 21:04

198 46. 402 Drea Müller FW Nürtingen - SG Aalaaarm 1965 6 W50 33:23

W55

43 7. 370 Regina Vielmeier SV Oberkollbach 1961 1 W55 12:41

192 45. 403 Petra Hennig Treppenschnecken 1963 2 W55 27:55

W60

108 18. 383 Ulrike Rosenfelder LT Altburg 1958 1 W60 16:09

130 21. 405 Angela Keichel-Höhn TSV Wildbad 1959 2 W60 17:43

143 29. 404 Bärbel Wildbrett 1959 3 W60 18:53

165 36. 408 Irmgard Treiber TSV Wildbad 1955 4 W60 20:55

171 39. 406 Hannelore Wiedenmann LT Altburg 1957 5 W60 21:20

W75

174 41. 785 Margarete Burkhardt TSV Wildbad 1941 1 W75 22:13

WU16

10 1. 363 Klara Ohngemach SZ Calmbach 2004 1 WU16 10:21

131 22. 384 Laura Tubach TSV Wildbad 2004 2 WU16 17:44

137 25. 398 Mia Hoevels Fine Fitness / CrossFit Calw 2005 3 WU16 18:16

141 27. 373 Mara Kappler TSV Wildbad 2005 4 WU16 18:44

170 38. 374 Amelie Kurz SZ Calmbach 2005 5 WU16 21:15

WU23

58 9. 367 Pia Kummer Gladiatoren TSV Calw 1999 1 WU23 13:33

142 28. 375 Nicole Hochmuth Feuerwehr Rüppurr 1998 2 WU23 18:44

152 31. 376 Gina-Maria Trunte 1. FC Egenhausen 1997 3 WU23 19:33

162 34. 385 Carla Wätzel TSV Wildbad 1999 4 WU23 20:27

184 43. 386 Tayler Page Treppenschnecken 1997 5 WU23 25:29

191 3. 485 Ann-Kathrin Günthner Feuerwehr Abt. Calmbach 2000 1 WU23 27:37



Schüler bis zur Mittelstation 21 TN (8 Jungs, 13 Mädchen)

MU10

7 3. 768 Kalle Ahsbahs SC Neubulach 2011 1 MU10 2:40

11 6. 771 Micha Kugele 2011 2 MU10 2:45

13 7. 770 Moritz Schulze TSV Wildbad 2011 3 MU10 2:58

16 8. 766 Niklas Antokovic TV Bühlertal 2010 4 MU10 3:08

MU12

3 1. 755 Luis Ruff TSV Wildbad 2008 1 MU12 2:20

6 2. 760 Marius Betzelt TSV Wildbad 2008 2 MU12 2:38

8 4. 761 Ulrich Schmöller 2009 3 MU12 2:41

9 5. 762 Felix Deutschmann TSV Wildbad 2009 4 MU12 2:41

WU10

12 6. 765 Fabienne Wentsch TSV Wildbad 2010 1 WU10 2:56

14 7. 763 Leoni Pacella TSV Wildbad 2010 2 WU10 3:00

15 8. 764 Lena Partyka TSV Wildbad 2010 3 WU10 3:04

18 10. 769 Maja Köblö TSV Wildbad 2011 4 WU10 3:20

19 11. 767 Annika Seher DAV Bezirksgruppe Kirchheim/Teck 2010 5 WU10 3:29

WU12

2 2. 756 Lea Jocubeit TSV Wildbad 2008 1 WU12 2:19

5 4. 754 Fanny Schulze TSV Wildbad 2008 2 WU12 2:35

WU14

1 1. 751 Emma Schmid TSV Wildbad 2006 1 WU14 2:10

4 3. 752 Annika Kurz SZ Calmbach 2006 2 WU14 2:26

10 5. 753 Jessie Eisel SV Oberkollbach 2007 3 WU14 2:41

WU8

17 9. 772 Irma Schmöller 2012 1 WU8 3:18

20 12. 775 Tabea Wentsch TSV Wildbad 2013 2 WU8 3:45

21 13. 776 Klara Schlegel TSV Wildbad 2013 3 WU8 3:49


